PANE ALL’AGLIO
Buffalo mozzarella & fontina cheese

MARGHERITA
Buffalo mozzarella & tomato

POLLO PARMIGIANA
Chicken, tomato, mozzarella & Grana Padano

PEPPERONI
Napoli salami, buffalo mozzarella & tomato

PENNE AL POMODORO
Cherry tomatoes, garlic & Grana Padano

RISOTTO CON PISELLI
Cheesy pea risotto

TAGLIATELLE ALLA BOLOGNESE
Slow cooked beef ragu & tomato

MERLUZZO
Roast cod & broccoli

POLLO MILANESE
Breaded chicken & spaghetti pomodoro

All of our mains are served with a choice of house cut chips,
mash potato, buttered peas or a house salad (v)

CROSTATA DI MELE
Baked apple & almond tart, vanilla ice cream (v) (n)

COPPA AL CIOCCOLATO
Chocolate & vanilla ice cream sundae (v) (n)

GELATO
Vanilla or chocolate ice cream (v) (n)

£2.00

£5.75

£5.75

£5.75

£6.00

£7.00

£7.00

£9.50

£8.25

£3.25

£3.50

£2.50

All our food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, gluten and other allergens are present. Our menu descriptions do
not include all ingredients. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering. Full allergen information is
available. Please advise your server if you have any allergies or require information on ingredients in our dishes. Some
dishes may contain unpasteurised cheese. All prices are inclusive of VAT. There is a discretionary 10% service charge.
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