## BAMBINI MENU \_\_\_\_

(UNDER THE AGE OF 11)

## **GARLIC BREAD & PIZZA**

PANE ALL'AGLIO Buffalo mozzarella & fontina cheese	£2.00
MARGHERITA Buffalo mozzarella & tomato	£5.75
POLLO PARMIGIANA Chicken, tomato, mozzarella & Grana Padano	£5.75
PEPPERONI Napoli salami, buffalo mozzarella & tomato	£5.75
PASTA & RISOTTO	
PENNE AL POMODORO Cherry tomatoes, garlic & Grana Padano	£6.00
RISOTTO CON PISELLI Cheesy pea risotto	£7.00
TAGLIATELLE ALLA BOLOGNESE Slow cooked beef ragu & tomato	£7.00
MAINS	
MERLUZZO Roast cod & broccoli	£9.50
POLLO MILANESE Breaded chicken & spaghetti pomodoro	£8.25
All of our mains are served with a choice of house cut chips, mash potato, buttered peas or a house salad (v)	
DESSERTS	
CROSTATA DI MELE Baked apple & almond tart, vanilla ice cream (v) (n)	£3.25
COPPA AL CIOCCOLATO Chocolate & vanilla ice cream sundae (v) (n)	C7 F0
Chocolate & varinia ice cream sandae (v) (ii)	£3.50

All our food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, gluten and other allergens are present. Our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering. Full allergen information is available. Please advise your server if you have any allergies or require information on ingredients in our dishes. Some dishes may contain unpasteurised cheese. All prices are inclusive of VAT. There is a discretionary 10% service charge.

Vanilla or chocolate ice cream (v) (n)

